NISSEI-ARCOTRONICS C44/3
MKP Series
ALUMINIUM CASE CAPACITOR
A.C. and D.C. FILTER APPLICATIONS
TECHNICAL DATA
General technical data VDE 0560 – IEC 61071 – EN 61071
Application class (DIN 40040) HSD / LS
Temperature range (Case) -40 to +70 °C

KVAR
Un
Vdc
URMS
Vac
dv/dt
V/µs
IPK
A
IRMS
A D H
Approx.
Weight
Kg
Part Number
150 2.95 400 250 10 1500 30 76 138 0.63 C44EFGP6150ZA0-
200 3.93 400 250 10 2000 30 85 137 0.75 C44EFGR6200ZA0-
250 4.90 400 250 10 2500 60 85 185 1.05 C44EFGR6250ZA0-
300 5.89 400 250 10 3000 90 85 230 1.35 C44EFGR6300ZA0-
400 7.85 400 250 10 4000 90 85 270 1.71 C44EFGR6400ZA0-
100 4.53 600 380 20 2000 30 76 138 0.63 C44EHGP6100ZA0-
150 6.80 600 380 20 3000 60 85 200 1.15 C44EHGR6150ZA0-
200 9.07 600 380 20 4000 60 85 260 1.50 C44EHGR6200ZA0-
100 6.08 750 440 20 2000 60 85 185 1.05 C44EKGR6100ZA0-
120 7.30 750 440 20 2400 60 85 200 1.15 C44EKGR6120ZA0-
50 4.75 1200 550 30 1500 60 85 260 1.50 C44EPGR5500ZA0-
60 5.7 1200 550 30 1800 60 85 260 1.5 C44EPGR5600ZA0-
Tolerance:  J (± 5%); K (± 10%)
All dimensions are in mm.
NISSEI-ARCOTRONICS C44/3
MKP Series

KVAR
Un
Vdc
URMS
Vac
dv/dt
V/µs
IPK
A
IRMS
A D H L
Approx.
Weight
Kg
Part Number
200 3.93 400 250 10 2000 60 89 155 202 0.95 C44PFGR6200AA0-
250 4.91 400 250 10 2500 60 89 195 242 1.10 C44PFGR6250AA0-
300 5.89 400 250 10 3000 60 79 268 315 1.25 C44PFGR6300AA0-
400 7.85 400 250 10 4000 65 89 268 315 1.71 C44PFGR6400AA0-
500 9.81 400 250 10 5000 65 89 268 315 1.75 C44PFGR6500AA0-
600 11.8 400 250 10 6000 65 99 280 327 2.15 C44PFGR6600AA0-
100 4.53 600 380 20 2000 25 79 155 202 0.82 C44PHGR6100AA0-
200 9.07 600 380 20 4000 60 89 268 315 1.71 C44PHGR6200AA0-
300 13.6 600 380 20 6000 65 99 248 295 2.15 C44PHGR6300AA0-
100 6.08 750 440 20 2000 60 89 195 242 1.10 C44PKGR6100AA0-
150 9.12 750 440 20 3000 60 89 268 315 1.71 C44PKGR6150AA0-
200 12.16 750 440 20 4000 65 99 280 327 2.15 C44PKGR6200AA0-
50 4.75 1200 550 30 1500 60 89 268 315 1.65 C44PPGR5500AA0-
60 5.70 1200 550 30 1800 60 89 268 315 1.71 C44PPGR5600AA0-
75 7.15 1200 550 30 2250 65 99 280 327 2.15 C44PPGR5750AA0-
Tolerance:  J (± 5%); K (± 10%)
All dimensions are in mm.
Note: Care should be taken to ensure that there is still electrical clearance of 15mm between terminations and other live
or earthed part above the capacitor, in case of safety device activation.